# TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING December 6, 2010 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Resolution
  - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-10-204 Resolution honoring Betty Wagner for 25 years of service as Cranbury Township's Historian.
- Regular Township Committee Minutes of November 8, 2010
   Closed Session Committee Minutes of November 8, 2010
- 6. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Ordinances

#### First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 12-10-19 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 5.8, "Private Duty Service" (Second Reading, December 20, 2010 at 7:00 p.m.).

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 12-10-20 - BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE TOWNSHIP'S SHARE OF THE COSTS OF THE EASEMENT PURCHASE OF THE TOSCANO FARM IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$11,000 THEREFORE AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$10,450 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF (Second Reading, December 20, 2010 at 7:00 p.m.).

## Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 11-10-18 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, RE-APPROPRIATING \$26,000.00 PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSES IN A CAPITAL ORDINANCE IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY.

Resolution

**Consent Resolutions** 

a). Payment of Bills Resolution # R 12-10-198.

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING December 6, 2010 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

### 9. Resolution

Consent Resolutions (Continued)

- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-10-199— Resolution adopting the Middlesex County Multi-Jurisdictional All
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-10-200 Resolution to transfer overpayment between properties from Block 7, Lot 3 to Block 20.06, Lot 53.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-10-201 Resolution refunding overpayment of taxes for Block 10, Lot 1, Block 20, Lot 10.06, Block, 21, Lot 33, Block 23, Lot 154 and Block 33, Lot 47.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-10-202 Resolution refunding overpayment of taxes for Block 20.04, Lot 1 due to both Title Company and Lender paying the taxes.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report.
- 11. Work Session
  - a). <u>Discussion of Reinhardt property with Environmental Commission</u>
    The Township Committee will discuss with a member of the Environmental Commission the use for the recently-acquired Reinhardt North parcel.
  - b). Discussion of Reforestation Program in relationship to the New Jersey

    Turnpike Widening Project

    The Township Committee will discuss the Tree Subsemmittee's

The Township Committee will discuss the Tree Subcommittee's recommendations for the placement of the trees the Township will be receiving as part of the Turnpike's "Reforestation" project.

- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- Closed Session Resolution Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-10-203
  - ---- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (5) (Land Acquisition): Discussion of possible open space acquisition.
- 15. Adjourn.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.